

Small Business Development Division

Project Worksheet

Proi	ect	/Co	ntra	ct	Title:
			11 CI CI	··	11414

Hurricane Irma - Matheson Hammocks Wading Beach

Received Date: 6/23/2022

Renovations

Project/Contract No:

HI-51060118003B

Funding Source: Federal Grant

Date

Department:

Parks, Recreation and Open Spaces

Estimated Cost of Project/Bid: \$795,000.00

Description of Project/Bid:

Removal and replacement of approximately 2,600 Linear feet of existing asphalt roadway at a higher elevation within the same footprint of the existing road within Matheson Hammock Park; stabilize subgrade, de-muck, trim and/or removal of 500 sq. ft. of existing mangrove canopy remove root intrusions; installation (approx. 48480 SF) of 22' wide Mirafi RS280i Geotextile Fabric; clean and repair existing Culvert; grade and sod approximately 42,000 SF of existing wading beach

	road parking a	rea.							
			ritakikiadininiandakide						
	<u>Measure</u>		<u>Program</u>	<u>Goal Pe</u>	Goal Percent				
	No Measure		SBE - Con						
			Mikereranakat interpolation						
SMALL BUSINESS EN	TERPRISE- CONSTRUCTIO	N (SBE-Con)			12 looks dates				
SBD reviewed this pr	oject pursuant to Impleme	enting Order 3-	22 for SBE-Con measur	e. Project information analytions and funding source. T	yzed included the				
project's scope of services, estimated project cost, minimum requirements/qualifications and funding source. These indicate that a SBE-Con No Measure is appropriate for this contract due to the funding source (Federal Grant).									
Miami-Dade County Heavy Construction Responsible Wages apply to this contract.									
CWP Not Applicable: Funding Source.									
			n, NAICS 238910 Site Pi	eparation Contractors, NAI	CS 236220				
Commercial and Inst	itutional Building Constru	ction							
				· -					
Living Wages:	YES NO X	Highway:	YES NO X	Heavy Construction:	YES X NO				
		•							
Responsible Wages:	YES X NO	Building:	YES NO X						
	$\langle M \rangle$								
	-/ JAH								
	/ w V		6/24/22						